products, and the continued execution of our strategy, we are entering the new financial year from
a position of strength. The outlook is based on the current sentiment and growth trends in the
hearing care market, as well as the tariffs currently in place. It reflects the recent decline in
consumer confidence, particularly in the USA, along with the associated moderate market
slowdown observed in recent months. This outlook assumes no significant additional tariffs or
other major economic disruptions beyond those already known at the time of this reportʼs
publication.

For the full 2025/26 financial year, Sonova expects consolidated sales to increase by 5% – 9%,
and EBITA – normalized for special items but including restructuring costs – to grow in a range of
14% – 18% when measured at constant exchange rates.

111 Sonova Annual Report 2024/25

FINANCIAL REVIEW

Reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures

April 1 to March 31, CHF million   2024/25

   Income
statement

as reported

  Acquisition
related

amortization

  Income
statement

EBITA
separation

  Restructuring
costs

  Tax reforms   Transaction
and integration

costs

  Litigation
costs

  Income
statement

adjusted

Sales   3,865.4   3,865.4   3,865.4
Cost of sales   (1,080.9)   (1,080.9)   15.2   (1,065.7)
Gross profit   2,784.5   2,784.5   15.2   2,799.7
Research and development   (235.1)   1.5   (233.6)   1.7   (232.0)
Sales and marketing   (1,465.1)   56.3   (1,408.8)   18.3   0.5   (1,390.0)
General and administration   (392.6)   (392.6)   9.2   7.0   6.3   (370.1)
Other income / (expenses), net   0.2   0.2   (0.2)   0.0
Operating profit before
acquisition-related
amortization (EBITA)1)   749.8   44.2   7.5   6.3   807.8
Acquisition-related amortization   (57.9)   (57.9)   (57.9)
Operating profit (EBIT)2)   691.9   691.9   44.2   7.5   6.3   749.9

Basic earnings per share (CHF)   9.07   9.07   0.69   0.83   0.12   0.11   10.81

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures, taxes and acquisition-related amortization (EBITA).
Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures and taxes (EBIT).

April 1 to March 31, CHF million   2023/24

   Income
statement

as reported

  Acquisition
related

amortization

  Income
statement

EBITA
separation

  Restructuring
costs

  Tax reforms   Transaction
and integration

costs

  Litigation
costs

  Income
statement

adjusted

Sales   3,626.9   3,626.9   3,626.9
Cost of sales   (1,016.5)   (1,016.5)   11.1   (1,005.4)
Gross profit   2,610.4   2,610.4   11.1   2,621.5
Research and development   (239.0)   1.5   (237.5)   1.4   (236.0)
Sales and marketing   (1,346.0)   55.6   (1,290.4)   6.1   5.7   (1,278.6)
General and administration   (354.9)   (354.9)   5.0   4.8   10.2   (334.9)
Other income / (expenses), net   (0.6)   (0.6)   (0.6)
Operating profit before
acquisition-related
amortization (EBITA)1)   727.0   23.7   10.5   10.2   771.4
Acquisition-related amortization   (57.1)   (57.1)   (57.1)
Operating profit (EBIT)2)   669.9   669.9   23.7   10.5   10.2   714.3

Basic earnings per share (CHF)   10.08   10.08   0.36   (0.66)   0.14   0.14   10.06

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures, taxes and acquisition-related amortization (EBITA).
Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures and taxes (EBIT).

1)

2)

1)

2)

FINANCIAL REVIEW

Share price performance history1)

   10 years   5 years   3 years   2 years   1 year

Sonova shares   89.6%   47.1%   (33.8%)   (4.5%)   (1.8%)
Swiss Performance Index (SPI)2)   83.9%   48.4%   8.1%   15.5%   8.8%
Sonova shares relative to the SPI   5.7%   (1.3%)   (41.9%)   (20.0%)   (10.6%)

Performance of the Sonova shares and SPI refers to the respective period prior to the last trading day of the 2024/25 financial year.